#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Bruce Johnson				04/19/2012	
Nina Cunningham				04/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	ATA				
Name:	WasteDry, LLC	WasteDry, LLC			
Street Address:	30 S. Wacker D	30 S. Wacker Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 1602				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60606				
Application Number: 13452		13452678			
L		13432078			
CORRESPONDENCI	: DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)986-	9012			
Phone:	31246431	14			
Phone: Email:	31246431 nleith@lo	14 eb.com	ist if that is unsuccessful, it is	vill be cont via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	31246431 nleith@lo	14 eb.com	ïrst; if that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	31246431 nleith@lo <i>be sent to the e-m</i> :: Nancy J.	14 eb.com <i>ail address fi</i> Leith	ïrst; if that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent via US	
Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	31246431 nleith@lo <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> :: Nancy J. I Loeb & Lo	14 eb.com <i>ail address fi</i> Leith beb LLP		vill be sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31246431 nleith@lo <i>be sent to the e-m</i> :: Nancy J. Loeb & Lo 321 North	14 eb.com <i>ail address fi</i> Leith Deb LLP i Clark Stree	t, Suite 2300	vill be sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	31246431 nleith@lo <i>be sent to the e-m</i> :: Nancy J. Loeb & Lo 321 North	14 eb.com <i>ail address fi</i> Leith beb LLP	t, Suite 2300	vill be sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	31246431 nleith@lo <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> :: Nancy J. I Loeb & Lo 321 North Chicago,	14 eb.com <i>ail address fr</i> Leith beb LLP Clark Stree ILLINOIS 60	t, Suite 2300	vill be sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31246431 nleith@lo <i>be sent to the e-m</i> : Nancy J. Loeb & Lo 321 North Chicago,	14 eb.com ail address fi Leith Deb LLP Clark Stree ILLINOIS 60	rt, Suite 2300 1654	vill be sent via US	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6519 Shabbona Road, Indianhead Park, IL 60525, US and Nina Cunningham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29W240 Iroquois Ct. N., Warrenville, IL 60555 US ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled: "Systems and Methods for Processing Municipal Wastewater Treatment Sewage Sludge," filed concurrently with this Assignment.

WHEREAS, WasteDry, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 30 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1602, Chicago, IL 60606 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date:	419:	2012
-------	------	------

Bunce		ohuron
Bruce Johnson	$\bigcup$	

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Nina Cunningham

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6519 Shabbona Road, Indianhead Park, IL 60525, US and Nina Cunningham, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29W240 Iroquois Ct. N., Warrenville, IL 60555 US ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled: "Systems and Methods for Processing Municipal Wastewater Treatment Sewage Sludge," filed concurrently with this Assignment.

WHEREAS, WasteDry, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 30 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1602, Chicago, IL 60606 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date:

Bruce Johnson

Date: 4/19/2012

Action Currenglan

Nina Cunningham

U.S. Patent Application No. To be assigned Bruce Johnson et al.

#### **RECORDED: 04/20/2012**

PATENT REEL: 028085 FRAME: 0044